

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025

Mr. Kantilal Kadu

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra
Through Principal Secretary,
Town Planning Department And Ors.

...Respondents

None present for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State/Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 to 6.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Petitioner, either in the Court Hall or through the Video Conferencing mode.

2. The Petitioner is a social worker. The Petitioner shall address the Court on his locus to file this Petition and whether the Petition is maintainable.

3. Stand over to **7th October, 2025 for passing dismissal order**, if the Advocate for the Petitioner remains absent.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]